
100 M.LL. MASCULí
6 CAT-3750378-A-N-s ADRIA REINA GARCIA ESP 2/12/1997 Cornellà Atlètic
5 CAT-3750293-A-N-s BERNAT CANET VIDAL ESP 25/2/2000 Cornellà Atlètic
10 CT25658 CATALIN VALENTIN NEDELCU ROU 28/1/1999 Lleida Unió Atlètica
12 CAT-3768480-A-T-s DAVID JIMENEZ BAZAN ESP 25/5/2003 U Colomenca At.
15 CAT-3820764-A-T-s FRANCISCO SANTINELLI ILDARRAZ ITA 23/6/1998 Barcelona At.
4 CT1521 JAN LOPEZ SIMO ESP 30/10/2007 L'Hospitalet At.
1 CAT-3734932-A-N-s JORDI BELENGUER CANTERO ESP 8/11/1998 FC Barcelona

16 CAT-3784389-A-N-s JULIO CESAR BRITO BRITO ESP 6/7/2000 Barcelona At.
3 CAT-3694529-A-N-s LEONARDO BADOLATO ITA 5/3/2002 L'Hospitalet At.
13 CT25033 ORIOL CASTELLS BLASCO ESP 6/11/2000 CA Igualada
9 CT93 PABLO GUIZAN TORRES ESP 15/9/1993 Lleida Unió Atlètica
14 CT1439 PAU SUBIRATS GUELL ESP 21/4/2005 CA Igualada
2 CT28891 POL ELVIRA MARTIN ESP 16/10/2005 FC Barcelona
11 CT294 POL MENDOZA MORENO ESP 25/1/2006 U Colomenca At.
8 CT28924 POL ROSAL BALASTEGUI ESP 12/4/2001 AA Catalunya
7 IB16610 SEBASTIÀ PONS TRIAY ESP 15/5/2000 AA Catalunya

400 M.LL. MASCULí
2 CAT-3778002-A-N-s ADRIAN PRIEGO CAZORLA ESP 10/8/2005 FC Barcelona
6 CAT-3750333-A-N-s ALBERTO GAVALDA PINA ESP 5/11/1992 Cornellà Atlètic
14 CAT-3748362-A-N-s ALEJANDRO MELENDEZ PARDI ESP 7/7/2006 CA Igualada
9 CT28399 DANIEL GARCIA PARDOS ESP 13/8/1996 Lleida Unió Atlètica
10 CT944 GERARD HERNANDEZ BAULIES ESP 29/5/2007 Lleida Unió Atlètica
4 CT24327 IGNACIO FLAQUER POUDEVIDA ESP 30/9/2000 L'Hospitalet At.
3 CAT-3694527-A-N-s IVAN AZUARA VELA ESP 8/6/2000 L'Hospitalet At.
11 CT26739 MARC GIL TORNERO ESP 31/3/2001 U Colomenca At.
13 CL23598 MARCEL ABAD ALEMANY ESP 17/6/1999 CA Igualada
1 CT28212 MIGUEL GASCH CAÑADAS ESP 3/10/2001 FC Barcelona

16 CAT-3782756-A-N-s MUHAMED SAIDY GAM 4/9/2006 Barcelona At.
7 CAT-3726943-A-N-s NABIL ESSARYATI JAAFAR ESP 22/6/2004 AA Catalunya
15 CT3030 NICOLAS PAUL CHARLES ENTZMINGER FRA 28/12/1998 Barcelona At.
8 CAT-3726800-A-N-s PAU MONFORTE MELICH ESP 10/4/2006 AA Catalunya
5 CT26918 ROGER PONS OLIVAN ESP 13/2/2003 Cornellà Atlètic
12 CT27925 TEO TIBURCIO GOMEZ ESP 12/1/2002 U Colomenca At.

1500 M.LL. MASCULí
10 CT2478 ALVARO CAJA CANOVAS ESP 16/12/2009 Lleida Unió Atlètica
15 CT1841 BIEL SORIANO GARCIA ESP 17/2/2008 Barcelona At.
6 CAT-3750384-A-N-s CARLOS REY RUIZ ESP 11/2/1995 Cornellà Atlètic
9 CAT-3791339-A-N-s DANIEL CAMPO GARCIA ESP 24/7/1986 Lleida Unió Atlètica
16 CT19279 DANIEL GALLART GAMEZ ESP 1/3/1994 Barcelona At.
11 CT28060 DANIEL GARCIA BELLO ESP 3/12/1988 U Colomenca At.
7 CT26513 DANIEL MARTINEZ LOPEZ ESP 2/8/2003 AA Catalunya
14 CL4858 IVAN BERMUDEZ COBO ESP 25/12/2006 CA Igualada
13 CT1450 JAN SOLA SOLERNOU ESP 17/2/2005 CA Igualada
4 IB-3706129-A-N-s JAUME RIUS LUIS ESP 2/6/2002 L'Hospitalet At.
3 CT25737 JOAN BRU GOMEZ ESP 29/7/2001 L'Hospitalet At.
2 CAT-3755248-A-N-s KARIM FARTAZ BERECH ESP 30/8/2007 FC Barcelona
12 CT29512 KATTER IDRISS KALLON KAMARA ESP 26/1/2001 U Colomenca At.
1 M425 PABLO SÁNCHEZ-VALLADARES GARCÍA ESP 12/11/1997 FC Barcelona
5 CAT-3750363-A-N-s PAU ORIVE VIDAL ESP 23/5/2000 Cornellà Atlètic
8 CT21737 SERGIO MUÑOZ HERNANDEZ ESP 5/8/1997 AA Catalunya
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3000 M.LL. MASCULí
6 CAT-3721386-A-N-s ALBERT RUZ QUADRADA ESP 27/6/1998 Cornellà Atlètic
4 CT724 ALVARO LOPEZ GARCIA ESP 14/6/2004 L'Hospitalet At.
5 CT17886 DANIEL ALVAREZ DE LA CRUZ ESP 21/9/1993 Cornellà Atlètic
14 CL15977 DANIEL BARALDES DIAZ - GUERRA ESP 29/10/1982 CA Igualada
9 CT14710 DAVID CAMPO GARCIA ESP 5/4/1988 Lleida Unió Atlètica
11 CAT-3776962-A-N-s DAVID DURAN ZAFRA ESP 11/2/1989 U Colomenca At.
1 M2450 GONZALO PARRA MAESTRE ESP 20/6/1996 FC Barcelona
7 CT25656 JORDI PUJOL DOMINGUEZ ESP 30/9/1998 AA Catalunya
16 CT2837 MARC BARTOLÍ FORTEA ESP 27/9/2001 Barcelona At.
13 CT1470 POL CARRERA PINTO ESP 8/2/2007 CA Igualada
2 CT714 POL SERIÑANA BLEDA ESP 23/8/2004 FC Barcelona
15 CT2311 SERGI PRATS SOLE ESP 29/5/2003 Barcelona At.
10 CAT-3742059-A-N-s WALID BENKTIB EL JIBARI ESP 13/4/2009 Lleida Unió Atlètica
12 CAT-3777533-A-T-s WILLIAM HAVECKIN AUS 5/10/1994 U Colomenca At.
3 CT2309 XABIER BASTARRICA SUINAGA ESP 15/2/2000 L'Hospitalet At.
8 CAT-3727622-A-N-s YOUSSEF BAIDDER OUHADDOU ESP 22/11/2001 AA Catalunya

110 M.T. MASCULí
13 CT23543 ELOI SANTAFE PAGA ESP 16/2/2001 CA Igualada
7 A9553 HECTOR CANDELA FERRANDEZ ESP 4/12/1990 AA Catalunya
2 CAT-3734294-A-N-s HUGO HERNANDEZ GOMEZ ESP 1/6/2007 FC Barcelona
14 CT1173 ISAAC BALTA CLARAMUNT ESP 21/3/2004 CA Igualada

CT22243 JAVIER SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ ESP 18/10/1972 U Colomenca At.
9 CT53 JORDI SALINERO PEREZ ESP 5/5/2000 Lleida Unió Atlètica
3 CT25942 JORDI SANCHEZ ROMERO ESP 23/3/2004 L'Hospitalet At.
4 CAT-3694557-A-N-s LLORENÇ COBOS BRUNET ESP 21/11/2005 L'Hospitalet At.
11 CT393 LUAN HENRIQUE SILVA BRA 11/2/2004 U Colomenca At.
5 CAT-3750315-A-N-s MARC GALE GONZALEZ ESP 14/5/1998 Cornellà Atlètic
15 CL70880 MARTIN GONZALEZ SEGURA ESP 1/5/2002 Barcelona At.
6 CAT-3750321-A-N-s MIGUEL GARCIA GARCIA ESP 6/9/2000 Cornellà Atlètic
8 CT369 NIL SHARMA SORRIBES ESP 21/1/2006 AA Catalunya
16 CAT-3768034-A-N-s SERGI TEIXEIRA MARTIN ESP 11/2/1992 Barcelona At.
1 CT27233 YASSIR EL BOUSSETTAOUI BELGA ESP 18/6/2001 FC Barcelona

5000 M.M. MASCULí
6 CT10002 AITOR SANTAFE LOPEZ ESP 24/10/1984 Cornellà Atlètic
8 CT291 ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ ESP 14/9/2006 AA Catalunya
15 CT18238 DENIS LOPEZ GIL ESP 8/2/1976 Barcelona At.
5 CT172 ELIES BALLESTER TATARET ESP 22/7/2006 Cornellà Atlètic
2 CAT-3734332-A-N-s ELOI ANTON ALMAR ESP 27/9/2007 FC Barcelona
12 CT18595 FELIX GOMEZ PARRA ESP 26/12/1976 U Colomenca At.
7 CT26223 JOAQUIM RICO GUASCH ESP 24/2/2002 AA Catalunya
9 CT26284 JOSEP OBRADOR OLIVE ESP 5/7/1972 Lleida Unió Atlètica
16 CAT-3773558-A-N-s MARC GUERRERO PLAZA ESP 25/9/1995 Barcelona At.
13 CAT-3701709-A-N-s MARC SUAREZ PIZA ESP 29/4/2009 CA Igualada
3 CT27112 OSCAR MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ ESP 28/9/2003 L'Hospitalet At.
1 AR4270 PABLO ZARATE BRIZ ESP 11/4/2007 FC Barcelona
4 CAT-3694539-A-N-s RUBEN TEIJEIRO GAMEZ ESP 18/2/2006 L'Hospitalet At.
11 CAT-3776978-A-N-s SERGI TORNER CABOT ESP 10/7/2000 U Colomenca At.
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TRIPLE SALT MASCULí
14 CT25790 AITOR CALDITO GANDIA ESP 15/1/2002 CA Igualada
15 CT17672 ALBERT RAGA BATISTE ESP 30/11/1994 Barcelona At.
6 CL10437 ANDRE ESPELT CAMPS ESP 17/12/2000 Cornellà Atlètic
9 CT2473 ARAN LATORRE SANS ESP 27/7/2008 Lleida Unió Atlètica
10 CT992 BRU FLORES LOPEZ-PASCA ESP 25/3/2009 Lleida Unió Atlètica
12 CT2880 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ VENDRELL ESP 16/7/2009 U Colomenca At.
11 CT27221 DAVID CASTRO POZO ESP 2/9/2003 U Colomenca At.
4 CT20225 FERRAN URQUIA SANZ ESP 15/9/1997 L'Hospitalet At.
13 CT19352 JORDI YOSHINORI MATSUOKA SATORRAS ESP 21/4/1996 CA Igualada
8 CT25969 MARC SALA MUÑOZ ESP 21/2/2003 AA Catalunya
1 CT235 MARTI FONTANALS RAFOLS ESP 8/5/2005 FC Barcelona
2 CAT-3725010-A-N-s OSCAR CURTO GARCIA ESP 24/11/2007 FC Barcelona
7 CAT-3726883-A-N-s PERE CASANOVA ESPAULELLA ESP 19/2/2004 AA Catalunya
5 CT20651 RAMÓN ADALIA AGUSTÍ ESP 23/11/1998 Cornellà Atlètic
16 CT11520 RAUL JULIAN ESCRIVA ESP 28/1/1983 Barcelona At.
3 CT24569 XAVIER BARRUBES MASIP ESP 23/4/2000 L'Hospitalet At.

ALÇADA MASCULí
7 CT26616 ANGEL TORRERO POZO ESP 3/1/2001 AA Catalunya
4 CT22722 DANIEL LORENTE UNION ESP 28/9/1998 L'Hospitalet At.
3 CAT-3694549-A-N-s FERRAN MARTINEZ MARCH ESP 28/3/2004 L'Hospitalet At.
9 CT997 GERARD LATORRE FIESTRAS ESP 10/4/2008 Lleida Unió Atlètica
5 CAT-3789153-A-N-s IKER MARTIN SALADICH ESP 21/3/2000 Cornellà Atlètic
14 CT3097 ISAAC HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ ESP 21/4/2010 CA Igualada
12 CAT-3771346-A-N-s KIRIAN PEREZ DIAZ ESP 28/10/1978 U Colomenca At.
15 CT22994 MARC BEL PASCUAL ESP 15/9/1976 Barcelona At.
13 CT18435 MARC SANCHEZ ALONSO ESP 21/4/1995 CA Igualada
8 CAT-3726937-A-N-s MARTI CISSE VEGA ESP 30/8/2005 AA Catalunya
16 CT3055 MULUKEN GIL PETCHAME ESP 28/11/2011 Barcelona At.
11 CT2917 PAU CARNICER MOLINA ESP 29/12/2008 U Colomenca At.
6 CT28282 POL FERRER MONCUSI ESP 9/6/2003 Cornellà Atlètic
2 BI7414 UGAITZ PEREZ JAUREGIBEITIA ESP 16/1/1991 FC Barcelona
1 CT21726 XESC TRESENS REDON ESP 3/12/1997 FC Barcelona

DISC MASCULí
8 CT21472 AARON SOLA SANJUAN ESP 1/7/1999 AA Catalunya
13 CT29629 ALEIX CAMATS GARCIA ESP 27/1/2005 CA Igualada
11 CT18965 ALEX MARTINEZ GARCIA ESP 7/7/1994 U Colomenca At.
9 CT24572 DANIEL COGUL GUARDIOLA ESP 9/12/2001 Lleida Unió Atlètica
2 CT10584 ELOI ROVIRA CAMPOS ESP 6/4/1982 FC Barcelona
6 CT740 GUILLEM GIMENEZ PUIG ESP 28/6/2006 Cornellà Atlètic
5 CT666 ISMAEL ROMERO PAREDES ESP 3/8/2005 Cornellà Atlètic
4 CT14280 JAUME LEON FERNANDEZ DE SEVILLA ESP 1/1/1988 L'Hospitalet At.
7 CT27247 JHON LOWIS GARCIA DE JESUS ESP 21/7/1999 AA Catalunya
3 CT24807 JOAQUIM RODRIGUEZ FAUROUX ESP 19/3/2002 L'Hospitalet At.
14 CT21255 JOSEP MARIA LAGUNAS GALLEGO ESP 13/3/1977 CA Igualada
16 CT20351 JUAN CARLOS MORENO GARCIA ESP 11/12/1971 Barcelona At.
1 SO-3734922-A-N-s LUIS MANUEL RAMIREZ FABAL ESP 17/2/1997 FC Barcelona
12 CT11457 MARC CRUELLS MONFERRER ESP 5/4/1984 U Colomenca At.
10 CT2504 VÍCTOR JOAN MARTÍN SOTOCA ESP 8/6/2007 Lleida Unió Atlètica
15 CAT-3781411-A-N-s YOUSSOUF BELFAKIR AGOUN ESP 24/9/1995 Barcelona At.
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MARTELL MASCULí
14 CT28438 ALEIX LLORENS MINGUITO ESP 14/6/2003 CA Igualada
2 CT19550 ÁLEX SÁNCHEZ BEN-AARIPH ESP 13/10/1993 FC Barcelona
1 AR4319 ALONSO SANCHEZ ANGOY ESP 20/3/2007 FC Barcelona
12 CT12554 ANDRES DAVID ROMERO ALVAREZ ESP 31/5/1970 U Colomenca At.
15 CT208 ARTUR CELMA MONTSERRAT ESP 26/12/1983 Barcelona At.
5 CAT-3750353-A-N-s DANIEL NOGUERA TRABALON ESP 16/6/1999 Cornellà Atlètic
11 CT7133 DAVID MORENO CAMPOS ESP 25/5/1979 U Colomenca At.
6 CAT-3793664-A-N-s JOEL CASTARLENAS MENGUAL ESP 19/2/2004 Cornellà Atlètic
9 CT13269 JOSE BENJAMIN AGUILERA LUIS ESP 8/3/1987 Lleida Unió Atlètica
16 CT14093 JOSÉ MIGUEL DELGADO GALINDO ESP 23/7/1966 Barcelona At.
10 CT28495 PABLO OLIVER PEREZ ESP 22/11/2003 Lleida Unió Atlètica
13 CAT-3724880-A-T-s RAMON SANCHEZ PIQUE ESP 9/2/1977 CA Igualada
3 CL12412 ROBERTO ALONSO SILVA ESP 5/3/1982 L'Hospitalet At.
4 CT15763 SERGI LOPEZ MORALES ESP 4/7/1990 L'Hospitalet At.
8 CT18675 VIOREL CRISTIAN RAVAR LADISLAU ESP 3/10/1995 AA Catalunya

4X100 MASCULí
CT25021 ALBERT ALVAREZ SILVA ESP 15/11/2000 AA Catalunya

CAT-3726883-A-N-s PERE CASANOVA ESPAULELLA ESP 19/2/2004 AA Catalunya
CT28924 POL ROSAL BALASTEGUI ESP 12/4/2001 AA Catalunya
IB16610 SEBASTIÀ PONS TRIAY ESP 15/5/2000 AA Catalunya

CAT-3781218-A-N-s BERNAT SERVERA CENTELLES ESP 23/10/2003 Barcelona At.
CAT-3820764-A-T-s FRANCISCO SANTINELLI ILDARRAZ ITA 23/6/1998 Barcelona At.
CAT-3784389-A-N-s JULIO CESAR BRITO BRITO ESP 6/7/2000 Barcelona At.

CT1538 MARK BEZZELT VIVAR ESP 23/5/2003 Barcelona At.
CT19352 JORDI YOSHINORI MATSUOKA SATORRAS ESP 21/4/1996 CA Igualada
CT25033 ORIOL CASTELLS BLASCO ESP 6/11/2000 CA Igualada
CT1439 PAU SUBIRATS GUELL ESP 21/4/2005 CA Igualada

CAT-3751664-A-N-s XAVIER LÓPEZ SAGALÉS ESP 8/5/2004 CA Igualada
CAT-3750378-A-N-s ADRIA REINA GARCIA ESP 2/12/1997 Cornellà Atlètic
CAT-3750293-A-N-s BERNAT CANET VIDAL ESP 25/2/2000 Cornellà Atlètic
CAT-3750315-A-N-s MARC GALE GONZALEZ ESP 14/5/1998 Cornellà Atlètic
CAT-3750368-A-N-s QUIM PEREZ JIMENEZ ESP 13/12/1998 Cornellà Atlètic

CT710 BERNAT HERRANDO FLOTATS ESP 15/7/2004 FC Barcelona
CT570 IVAN GARCIA ROMAN ESP 2/5/2007 FC Barcelona

CAT-3734932-A-N-s JORDI BELENGUER CANTERO ESP 8/11/1998 FC Barcelona
CAT-3734971-A-N-s OUSSAMA OUASSOU BEN YAHYA ESP 9/11/1999 FC Barcelona

CT28891 POL ELVIRA MARTIN ESP 16/10/2005 FC Barcelona
CT2050 ADAM TALLON HADDAD ESP 31/1/2002 L'Hospitalet At.
CT1521 JAN LOPEZ SIMO ESP 30/10/2007 L'Hospitalet At.

CT23661 JULEN GARRALAGA ALVAREZ ESP 1/7/1999 L'Hospitalet At.
CAT-3694529-A-N-s LEONARDO BADOLATO ITA 5/3/2002 L'Hospitalet At.

CT2473 ARAN LATORRE SANS ESP 27/7/2008 Lleida Unió Atlètica
CT25658 CATALIN VALENTIN NEDELCU ROU 28/1/1999 Lleida Unió Atlètica

CT997 GERARD LATORRE FIESTRAS ESP 10/4/2008 Lleida Unió Atlètica
CT93 PABLO GUIZAN TORRES ESP 15/9/1993 Lleida Unió Atlètica

CT27221 DAVID CASTRO POZO ESP 2/9/2003 U Colomenca At.
CAT-3768480-A-T-s DAVID JIMENEZ BAZAN ESP 25/5/2003 U Colomenca At.

CT294 POL MENDOZA MORENO ESP 25/1/2006 U Colomenca At.
CT27925 TEO TIBURCIO GOMEZ ESP 12/1/2002 U Colomenca At.
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100 M.LL. FEMENÍ
1 SE1265 ALBA BORRERO GERARD ESP 24/9/1998 FC Barcelona
3 CT2310 ARIADNA CABELLO RIERA ESP 28/11/2008 L'Hospitalet At.
10 CT553 CARLA CAGIGOS BOSCH ESP 25/8/2006 Lleida Unió Atlètica
11 CL10895 CLARA TRESENS GRACIA ESP 26/6/2008 U Colomenca At.
4 CT26426 CLAUDIA CAMACHO HERNANDEZ ESP 19/9/2001 L'Hospitalet At.
15 CAT-3818493-A-T-s DANIELA SERRATO LARA MEX 27/12/1999 Barcelona At.
2 CT1561 GUILLERMINA BELEN COSSIO ARG 16/11/2000 FC Barcelona
7 CAT-3726966-A-N-s INES GOMEZ CARMONA ESP 12/2/2005 AA Catalunya
12 CL24023 JUDITH CAMPOSO GARCIA ESP 11/4/1999 U Colomenca At.
8 CT25910 LAIA MONFORTE MELICH ESP 22/6/2002 AA Catalunya
13 CT184 MAR BUCHACA VALDES ESP 30/1/2006 CA Igualada
16 CT3105 MARIA MEIJIDE BONET ESP 9/1/2010 Barcelona At.
9 CT28652 MERITXELL HERNANDEZ TARRADAS ESP 6/4/2004 Lleida Unió Atlètica
6 CAT-3721345-A-N-s ROSARIO MARQUES RODRIGUEZ ESP 22/10/1992 Cornellà Atlètic
5 CT904 SARA MANUELA MURILLO USSA COL 13/5/2005 Cornellà Atlètic
14 CL14587 VEGA VALERO MOLINA ESP 27/7/2011 CA Igualada

400 M.LL FEMENÍ
15 CAT-3781250-A-N-s AINARA REYES ESPAÑA ESP 27/10/2004 Barcelona At.
8 CT180 ANNA BOIXET MONER ESP 27/3/2004 AA Catalunya
13 CT28960 CARLA BISBAL BELENGUER ESP 13/5/2005 CA Igualada
2 CAT-3724819-A-N-s CORALI JOU FABREGA ESP 30/11/2007 FC Barcelona
10 CAT-3742303-A-N-s DENBOWE PRANDI BONNIN ESP 16/10/2003 Lleida Unió Atlètica
16 CT1181 ESZTER KORNELIA CSORBA HUN 21/9/1997 Barcelona At.
6 CT27615 KARLA MONGAY MARTINEZ ESP 15/9/2002 Cornellà Atlètic
14 CL85799 LAIA CERRO SANCHEZ ESP 26/3/2009 CA Igualada
5 CT23537 LAURA GIROL REBORDOSA ESP 13/5/1999 Cornellà Atlètic
7 M769 LIDIA ABAD ESCRIBANO ESP 21/3/1997 AA Catalunya
11 CAT-3772432-A-N-s MARTINA GAMEZ MASOLIVER ESP 14/3/2008 U Colomenca At.
3 CT28883 NATALIA GRAU CHAMORRO ESP 7/3/2003 L'Hospitalet At.
9 CAT-3741984-A-N-s NICOLE BETSABE MINOTA CORTEZ ECU 25/3/1995 Lleida Unió Atlètica
4 CAT-3694555-A-N-s PAULA DE JUAN RAZKIN ESP 6/8/1999 L'Hospitalet At.
12 CL96086 SARA VICENTE MARTINEZ ESP 19/9/2006 U Colomenca At.
1 CT29544 STEPHANIE SAAVEDRA ARAYA ESP 5/6/1989 FC Barcelona

1500 M.LL. FEMENÍ
12 CAT-3761866-A-T-s AFRICA MARTINEZ BEATOBE ESP 9/12/2005 U Colomenca At.
5 CT16085 ANNA JIMENEZ BARGALLO ESP 24/1/1990 Cornellà Atlètic
9 IB-3742023-A-N-s ARIANA ROBLES RUIZ ESP 16/2/2006 Lleida Unió Atlètica
2 CT21349 CLAUDIA GALLEGO SOTELO ESP 28/4/1997 FC Barcelona
6 CT1723 IA SILVA TRONO ESP 30/8/2008 Cornellà Atlètic
4 CT1957 JULIA LILLO PEREZ ESP 8/8/2002 L'Hospitalet At.
3 CT71626 JULIA MUNTE NAVARRO ESP 2/10/2005 L'Hospitalet At.
11 AR2257 JULIA MUÑOZ ARCHILLA ESP 26/10/2004 U Colomenca At.
13 CT27254 JULIA SOLE TOMAS ESP 3/1/2003 CA Igualada
6 CAT-3721902-A-N-s LOLA VUILLAUME FRA 23/6/2007 Cornellà Atlètic
14 CT28441 MARCELA SOLE TOMAS ESP 3/1/2003 CA Igualada
8 GU1992 MARTA BAYO AGUSTIN ESP 22/2/1990 AA Catalunya
15 CL92585 MIRIAM ABRIL FERRER ESP 22/7/2009 Barcelona At.
16 CAT-3818949-A-T-s NAYA DE PORRAS RAHBEK ESP 18/8/2004 Barcelona At.
7 CT418 NURIA ATIENZA RIPOLL ESP 23/12/1999 AA Catalunya
9 CT389 NURIA VIZCAINO ESTRADA ESP 26/5/1997 Lleida Unió Atlètica
1 NA-15046 RAQUEL ECHEVERRIA SAN MARTIN ESP 5/10/2000 FC Barcelona
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3000 M.LL. FEMENÍ
7 AB1863 ALICIA LAZARO GARCIA ESP 24/10/1999 AA Catalunya
1 CT28244 AMBAR TOMAS OJEDA ESP 7/10/2004 FC Barcelona

13 CT25727 ANNA TORRAS VIVES ESP 14/4/2002 CA Igualada
10 CAT-3755774-A-T-s BLAU SANTACANA CASANOVAS ESP 27/8/2011 Lleida Unió Atlètica
5 CT252 CARLA GUILLEN CHARLES ESP 27/10/2006 Cornellà Atlètic
9 CT27080 CLARA COLAS SIMAL ESP 23/10/2002 Lleida Unió Atlètica
8 M535 CLAUDIA RODRIGUEZ VELA ESP 23/4/1997 AA Catalunya
11 CT2067 ELISA MELILLI ITA 1/11/1980 U Colomenca At.
3 CT28402 LAURA TORRES GARCIA ESP 19/12/2003 L'Hospitalet At.
16 CL10769 LOUISE DARRORT FRA 12/3/1999 Barcelona At.
4 CT2292 MARIA RAMIREZ SANCHEZ ESP 18/4/2005 L'Hospitalet At.
14 CT23590 MARINA SURIA ASENSIO ESP 7/6/2000 CA Igualada
15 CT19252 MARTA CAMPS GALI ESP 28/1/1970 Barcelona At.
2 CS8762 MIRIAM COSTA AGUDO ESP 6/12/1997 FC Barcelona
12 CT21056 MONTSERRAT CARAZO ARGEMI ESP 13/9/1973 U Colomenca At.

100 M.T. FEMENÍ
6 CT28695 ANNA TUÑON NOVENSA ESP 2/4/2004 Cornellà Atlètic
13 CAT-3820638-A-T-s ARIADNA RAMOS GANDIA ESP 5/1/1994 CA Igualada
16 CT1554 BLANCA MESTRES ALGUERO ESP 5/5/2009 Barcelona At.
7 CT205 CRISTINA CAMARA GOMEZ ESP 1/5/2001 AA Catalunya
8 CT27019 DUNA MALET ARMENGOL ESP 3/7/2003 AA Catalunya
1 LO7040 ELBA PARMO GARCIA ESP 13/7/1999 FC Barcelona
5 CT745 GISEL·LA GALLACH SOLE ESP 25/6/2007 Cornellà Atlètic
3 CT28224 IGAMBO MUAKUKU EÑESO ESP 27/9/2004 L'Hospitalet At.

CT27138 IVET ROVIRA FIGUERAS ESP 31/8/2002 L'Hospitalet At.
9 CT1568 JANA QUERALT MORALES ESP 18/5/2009 Lleida Unió Atlètica
10 CT986 LAURA MONTAÑA ARNAU ESP 17/11/2002 Lleida Unió Atlètica
15 CT503 LUCINDA CASH-GIBSON GBR 22/12/1984 Barcelona At.
14 CT28440 MAR PLANAS COSTA ESP 1/12/2004 CA Igualada
11 CT27935 MARINA LAMATA MARQUEZ ESP 26/11/2002 U Colomenca At.
2 CT28619 PAULA RODRIGUEZ JUAN ESP 20/7/2006 FC Barcelona
12 CT27485 SOFIA LOPEZ HERNANDEZ ESP 29/1/2002 U Colomenca At.

LLARGADA FEMENÍ
13 CT2239 BLANCA MORENO ALCALA ESP 10/8/2009 CA Igualada
2 CAT-3734348-A-N-s BLANCA WEBER PORCAR ESP 25/8/2006 FC Barcelona
10 CT2222 CANDELA ESTEVE BADIA ESP 27/7/2004 Lleida Unió Atlètica
1 M26326 CARMEN ROSALES RUIZ ESP 29/4/2002 FC Barcelona
7 CT23157 CLARA GABALDON GRAU ESP 13/4/2000 AA Catalunya
5 CT24456 DIWA VILA SANCHEZ ESP 13/2/2001 Cornellà Atlètic
4 CT17074 ELENA LLOBERA MIRO ESP 1/4/1993 L'Hospitalet At.
12 CT2919 EMMA GONZALEZ ALCALA ESP 27/4/2010 U Colomenca At.
15 CT1948 IRIS GRACIA BOCANEGRA ESP 29/10/2005 Barcelona At.
3 CT20140 JULIA QUEVEDO SUBIRATS ESP 31/8/1997 L'Hospitalet At.
11 CT28991 LAIA RODRIGUEZ VENDRELL ESP 3/5/2005 U Colomenca At.
6 CL82491 MARIA LEZCANO RUEDA ESP 16/1/2006 Cornellà Atlètic
9 CT490 MARIONA ARMERO MONTANE ESP 14/4/2009 Lleida Unió Atlètica
14 CAT-3810458-A-T-s NORA TAHER MARTINEZ ESP 2/4/1998 CA Igualada
8 CT86782 ONA FIGUERAS CHALAMANCH ESP 16/5/2007 AA Catalunya
16 CT1626 SARA GRACIA SALAS ESP 20/2/2008 Barcelona At.
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PERXA FEMENÍ
15 CT142 ABRIL NAVARRO PADILLA ESP 17/9/2004 Barcelona At.
2 CAT-3734829-A-N-s ALBA BENITO RODRIGUEZ ESP 1/2/2009 FC Barcelona
11 CAT-3777535-A-T-s ARIADNA MACIAS MERIDA ESP 30/10/2009 U Colomenca At.
3 CAT-3817148-A-N-s CLARA AMAT FERNANDEZ ESP 31/7/1994 L'Hospitalet At.
12 CL10922 ELISABETH GOMEZ ALTAMIRANO ESP 29/3/2010 U Colomenca At.
13 CT2238 ETNA TORRAS SALA ESP 25/5/2008 CA Igualada
14 CT594 JANA PLANELL CORTASA ESP 24/4/2007 CA Igualada
10 CAT-3756161-A-N-s JUDITH PEREZ ROSELL ESP 17/2/2010 Lleida Unió Atlètica
8 CT770 JULIA CERVANTES GARCIA ESP 16/1/2008 AA Catalunya
7 CT27971 LAIA BOIXET LLADO ESP 11/2/2002 AA Catalunya
6 CAT-3720038-A-N-s LAIA DE PABLO GALLUR ESP 7/4/2008 Cornellà Atlètic
9 CT29094 MAGALI MARLEN QUIROZ SUAREZ ARG 28/9/1993 Lleida Unió Atlètica
4 CT25814 MARTA MENDEZ LOPEZ ESP 8/10/2001 L'Hospitalet At.
1 CT1369 NOA MARTINEZ MERINO ESP 27/2/2007 FC Barcelona

16 CT27661 RAQUEL COSME BARJA ESP 28/2/1992 Barcelona At.
5 CT29685 SILVIA RUIZ BULNES ESP 10/8/2005 Cornellà Atlètic

PES FEMENÍ
10 CT28697 ALEXIA BARROSO RODRIGUEZ ESP 19/5/2003 Lleida Unió Atlètica
15 CL27183 DANIELA CARINA SAN JOSE MEDEL ESP 13/5/1984 Barcelona At.
14 CAT-3740766-A-T-s ELSA ALIAS GONZALEZ ESP 13/6/2006 CA Igualada
9 CT15517 HAJA GEREWU GRIÑO ESP 10/4/1991 Lleida Unió Atlètica
2 CAT-3755311-A-N-s IOANA MARIA SECARA ROU 24/6/2005 FC Barcelona
6 CT28486 IRENE CLEMENTE MARTIN ESP 5/3/2003 Cornellà Atlètic
13 CT28215 IRMA GONZALEZ FAÑANAS ESP 5/7/2004 CA Igualada
4 CT568 LAIA ALONSO PUERTO ESP 27/10/2006 L'Hospitalet At.
8 CAT-3726808-A-N-s LAIA PASCUAL MORCILLO ESP 31/7/2007 AA Catalunya
16 CT1623 MARIA JIMENEZ CORONADO ESP 29/5/1995 Barcelona At.
3 CL11853 MARIA ZAMORA ARNAU ESP 16/7/2006 L'Hospitalet At.
11 CT2997 MARICELYS ACEVEDO VASQUEZ DOM 28/9/2002 U Colomenca At.
7 CT2415 MARIONA ARENAS ROMAN ESP 27/11/2009 AA Catalunya
5 CT2182 MARTINA FERNANDO JUNYENT ESP 21/10/2008 Cornellà Atlètic
1 L4665 MONICA BORRAZ FERNANDEZ ESP 5/8/1999 FC Barcelona
12 CAT-3768510-A-T-s SARA CARO FAURE ESP 25/10/1999 U Colomenca At.

JAVELINA FEMENÍ
4 CT25636 AINA RAMOS LOPEZ ESP 11/6/2002 L'Hospitalet At.
14 CL3332 ANEU MORCILLO FALCONES ESP 19/3/2008 CA Igualada
15 CT1581 ANGELES RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ ESP 21/10/1976 Barcelona At.
10 CT16 ARAN TORRELLES VIVAS ESP 27/7/2002 Lleida Unió Atlètica
3 CT659 BERTA RUBIOL BRUSAU ESP 18/7/2004 L'Hospitalet At.
12 CL81592 CARLA PANICELLO TORRES ESP 10/10/2008 U Colomenca At.
11 CT1601 DIANA GUILLEN NAVALON ESP 11/7/2008 U Colomenca At.
1 CT84 INGRID VALCARCEL RODRIGUEZ ESP 24/1/2006 FC Barcelona
8 CT19582 KATIA COQUIS LOSSIO ESP 29/1/1996 AA Catalunya
6 CL4477 LAIA DIAZ MALAVIA ESP 23/5/2009 Cornellà Atlètic
7 CT26993 LAURA PASCUAL TOMICO ESP 28/7/2001 AA Catalunya
9 LO510 MARTA DE NICOLAS ARAMAYO ESP 1/2/2006 Lleida Unió Atlètica
13 CT297 NURIA MOIX FALIP ESP 8/3/2005 CA Igualada
2 AR4559 OLIMPIA BARRADO ALFARO ESP 2/1/2008 FC Barcelona
5 CT28032 OLIVIA SALMERON HUCKE ESP 21/2/2003 Cornellà Atlètic
16 CT3016 PAULA NAVARRETE MORETA ESP 1/3/2000 Barcelona At.
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4X100  FEMENÍ
CT23157 CLARA GABALDON GRAU ESP 13/4/2000 AA Catalunya
CT205 CRISTINA CAMARA GOMEZ ESP 1/5/2001 AA Catalunya
CT765 JUDIT FRANCO PLA ESP 14/5/2008 AA Catalunya

CAT-3726654-A-N-s MARTA EYONG ESPIGARES ESP 23/10/2008 AA Catalunya
CAT-3818493-A-T-s DANIELA SERRATO LARA MEX 27/12/1999 Barcelona At.

CT1181 ESZTER KORNELIA CSORBA HUN 21/9/1997 Barcelona At.
CT1623 MARIA JIMENEZ CORONADO ESP 29/5/1995 Barcelona At.
CT3105 MARIA MEIJIDE BONET ESP 9/1/2010 Barcelona At.

CAT-3820638-A-T-s ARIADNA RAMOS GANDIA ESP 5/1/1994 CA Igualada
CT2238 ETNA TORRAS SALA ESP 25/5/2008 CA Igualada
CT594 JANA PLANELL CORTASA ESP 24/4/2007 CA Igualada
CT184 MAR BUCHACA VALDES ESP 30/1/2006 CA Igualada

CT2228 AINA ESCRICHE CENDRERO ESP 15/3/2009 Cornellà Atlètic
CT1587 AINA LOPEZ-PINTO BAUZA ESP 2/12/2005 Cornellà Atlètic

CAT-3721345-A-N-s ROSARIO MARQUES RODRIGUEZ ESP 22/10/1992 Cornellà Atlètic
CT904 SARA MANUELA MURILLO USSA COL 13/5/2005 Cornellà Atlètic
SE1265 ALBA BORRERO GERARD ESP 24/9/1998 FC Barcelona

CAT-3724628-A-N-s DANIELA MORENO PORCEL ESP 25/6/2008 FC Barcelona
LO7040 ELBA PARMO GARCIA ESP 13/7/1999 FC Barcelona
CT1561 GUILLERMINA BELEN COSSIO ARG 16/11/2000 FC Barcelona

CT28619 PAULA RODRIGUEZ JUAN ESP 20/7/2006 FC Barcelona
CT24706 CARLA ESPAÑOL PONS ESP 27/5/2001 L'Hospitalet At.
CT26426 CLAUDIA CAMACHO HERNANDEZ ESP 19/9/2001 L'Hospitalet At.
CT28224 IGAMBO MUAKUKU EÑESO ESP 27/9/2004 L'Hospitalet At.

CAT-3781307-A-N-s LUCIA JIMENEZ TOMBARELLI ESP 20/3/2007 L'Hospitalet At.
CT553 CARLA CAGIGOS BOSCH ESP 25/8/2006 Lleida Unió Atlètica
CT490 MARIONA ARMERO MONTANE ESP 14/4/2009 Lleida Unió Atlètica

CAT-3749000-A-N-s MARTA LLEBERIA FRANCH ESP 3/4/2006 Lleida Unió Atlètica
CT28652 MERITXELL HERNANDEZ TARRADAS ESP 6/4/2004 Lleida Unió Atlètica
CL10895 CLARA TRESENS GRACIA ESP 26/6/2008 U Colomenca At.
CT2919 EMMA GONZALEZ ALCALA ESP 27/4/2010 U Colomenca At.

CL24023 JUDITH CAMPOSO GARCIA ESP 11/4/1999 U Colomenca At.
CT27935 MARINA LAMATA MARQUEZ ESP 26/11/2002 U Colomenca At.
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4X400 MIXT
CAT-3726943-A-N-s NABIL ESSARYATI JAAFAR ESP 22/6/2004 AA Catalunya
CAT-3726800-A-N-s PAU MONFORTE MELICH ESP 10/4/2006 AA Catalunya

CT180 ANNA BOIXET MONER ESP 27/3/2004 AA Catalunya
CT25910 LAIA MONFORTE MELICH ESP 22/6/2002 AA Catalunya

CAT-3782756-A-T-s MUHAMED SAIDY GAM 4/9/2006 Barcelona At.
CAT-3768034-A-T-s SERGI TEIXEIRA MARTIN ESP 11/2/1992 Barcelona At.
CAT-3781250-A-N-s AINARA REYES ESPAÑA ESP 27/10/2004 Barcelona At.

CT503 LUCINDA CASH-GIBSON GBR 22/12/1984 Barcelona At.
CAT-3748362-A-N-s ALEJANDRO MELENDEZ PARDI ESP 7/7/2006 CA Igualada

CL23598 MARCEL ABAD ALEMANY ESP 17/6/1999 CA Igualada
CT28960 CARLA BISBAL BELENGUER ESP 13/5/2005 CA Igualada
CT27254 JULIA SOLE TOMAS ESP 3/1/2003 CA Igualada

CAT-3750342-A-N-s JOEL MARTIN MORELL ESP 15/1/1999 Cornellà Atlètic
CT26918 ROGER PONS OLIVAN ESP 13/2/2003 Cornellà Atlètic
CT27615 KARLA MONGAY MARTINEZ ESP 15/9/2002 Cornellà Atlètic
CT23537 LAURA GIROL REBORDOSA ESP 13/5/1999 Cornellà Atlètic

CAT-3778002-A-N-s ADRIAN PRIEGO CAZORLA ESP 10/8/2005 FC Barcelona
CT28212 MIGUEL GASCH CAÑADAS ESP 3/10/2001 FC Barcelona

CAT-3724819-A-N-s CORALI JOU FABREGA ESP 30/11/2007 FC Barcelona
CT386 MARTINA ZUNINO VUJICHICH ESP 31/10/2006 FC Barcelona

CT29544 STEPHANIE SAAVEDRA ARAYA ESP 5/6/1989 FC Barcelona
CT29705 DAVID GARCIA ORTIZ ESP 15/8/2004 L'Hospitalet At.

CAT-3694527-A-N-s IVAN AZUARA VELA ESP 8/6/2000 L'Hospitalet At.
CAT-3694551-A-T-s BERTA CALVERA VERNET ESP 1/4/2005 L'Hospitalet At.

CT28627 JANA HURTADO CAMPS ESP 10/7/2005 L'Hospitalet At.
CT28399 DANIEL GARCIA PARDOS ESP 13/8/1996 Lleida Unió Atlètica
CT22208 EDUARD PUERTAS CABEZAS ESP 23/4/1998 Lleida Unió Atlètica
CT7030 ELISABET RUZ GUTIERREZ ESP 28/4/1977 Lleida Unió Atlètica

CAT-3741984-A-N-s NICOLE BETSABE MINOTA CORTEZ ECU 25/3/1995 Lleida Unió Atlètica


